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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 41

 5,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,093 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 76 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,071 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,071 

 5,342 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,157 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 91 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 301 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,894 

Unrecorded  177 

Assembly District 45

 7,340 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,346 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,890 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,890 

 2,752 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,116 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 199 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 287 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 STEVE SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,356 

Unrecorded  534 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 46

 16,520 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,466 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 460 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,495 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,495 

 8,262 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,153 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 342 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 617 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMELDA MARCOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK H. SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,392 

Unrecorded  1,103 

Assembly District 50

 2,663 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 878 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,598 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,598 

 2,505 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 126 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 18 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 874 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOEL FELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON K. BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,530 

Unrecorded  68 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 52

 4,718 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,335 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 109 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,235 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,235 

 5,329 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 376 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 41 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,351 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIMVASA GAUANDA RAJON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F, ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,103 

Unrecorded  132 

Assembly District 54

 11,611 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,042 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,889 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,889 

 10,888 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 898 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 77 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,636 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAL UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BRAVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,514 

Unrecorded  375 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 55

 17,119 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,517 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,975 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,975 

 16,749 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 750 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 94 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,872 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE SERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,479 

Unrecorded  496 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 56

 34,151 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,775 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 482 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,558 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,558 

 32,139 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,157 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 194 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,262 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM HILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MINGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CAMPOAMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OLMSTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL W. GALANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NAITAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE D SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI L.ZINEDINE (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAS SUDANAGUNTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,796 

Unrecorded  762 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 57

 31,048 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,967 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 365 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 451 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,831 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,831 

 30,190 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,422 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 219 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,103 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM FACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRIX COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN COLTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEADERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER OSTREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY JHAGROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO HUATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONRAD KLIPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE K. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG PHARAOH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,976 

Unrecorded  855 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 58

 12,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 115 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,039 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,039 

 12,674 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 526 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 63 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 532 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,797 

Unrecorded  242 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 59

 38,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,895 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 470 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,198 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,198 

 34,439 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,026 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 695 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,729 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTHONY J WILLIAMSII (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMOUDIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRY KARGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN B. RHATTIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELTON CUNNINGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDA N DELLAGATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PASSALACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS C. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA VORONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FANLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE GUERDA DESUNIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY CELESTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,932 

Unrecorded  1,266 

Page 9 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Assembly District 60

 37,132 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,461 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 701 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,322 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,322 

 37,038 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,227 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 204 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,572 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABDALLA F HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAITRAM AKLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK J BREHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHEONA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIA SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,070 

Unrecorded  1,252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 219,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42,567 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 936 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,558 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  266,101 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  266,101 

 198,307 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,934 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (REPUBLICAN)

 2,237 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,136 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABDALLA F HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAL UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PTAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J WILLIAMSII (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRIX COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN COLTEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAITRAM AKLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MINGUS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMOUDIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE SERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CAMPOAMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEADERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK J BREHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRY KARGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN B. RHATTIGAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 11 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 ELTON CUNNINGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER OSTREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMELDA MARCOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OLMSTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY JHAGROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL W. GALANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NAITAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE D SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BRAVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO HUATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 8 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDA N DELLAGATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONRAD KLIPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PASSALACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK H. SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON K. BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS C. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHEONA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA VORONINA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:04:54PM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT FANLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE GUERDA DESUNIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIMVASA GAUANDA RAJON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY CELESTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI L.ZINEDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F, ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE K. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 95 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIA SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAS SUDANAGUNTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG PHARAOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  258,839 

Unrecorded  7,262 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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